TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM325318

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/28/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oxbridge Academic Resources, Ltd		10/28/2014	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oxbridge Academic Resources, LLC	
Street Address:	49 West 45th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86351982	OXBRIDGE ACADEMIC PROGRAMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029425999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-942-5163

Email: trademarkdocketing@aporter.com Arnold & Porter LLP, Anna W. Manville **Correspondent Name:**

555 12th Street, NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004-1206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23894.0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna W. Manville
SIGNATURE:	/anna w manville/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=OXBRIDGE ACADEMIC RESOURCES LTD DE - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page1.tif source=OXBRIDGE ACADEMIC RESOURCES LTD DE - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005414 FRAME: 0706

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"OXBRIDGE ACADEMIC RESOURCES, LTD.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "OXBRIDGE ACADEMIC RESOURCES, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "OXBRIDGE ACADEMIC RESOURCES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014, AT 10:44 O'CLOCK A.M.

8100M

DATE: 10-28-14

AUTHENT\[CATION: 1815947

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005414 FRAME: 0707**

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

5597494

141340825

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:03 AM 10/28/2014 FILED 10:44 AM 10/28/2014 SRV 141340825 - 5597494 FILE

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of Foreign Corporation into Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Oxbridge , a Delaware Limited Liability Company. Academic Resources, LLC Second: The name of the foreign corporation being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is Oxbridge Academic Resources, Ltd. The jurisdiction in which the foreign corporation was formed is New York Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities. Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is: _____ Oxbridge Academic Resources, LLC. Fifth: The merger is to become effective on October 28, 2014 Sixth: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 49 West 45th Street, New York NY 10036 a place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company. Seventh: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company, on request without cost, to any member or stockholder of the constituent entities. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 28 day of October , A.D. 2014.

Name: James G. Basker

Print or Type

DE172 - 4/18/07 C T System Online

RECORDED: 12/05/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005414 FRAME: 0708